PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3227467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSIAOZHANG BILL WANG	04/21/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EBAY INC.
Street Address:	2145 HAMILTON AVENUE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6778993
Patent Number:	7136863
Patent Number:	7536402
Patent Number:	8140510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: 1600 TCF TOWER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2043.030US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MORGAN SPRATTLER

SIGNATURE: /Morgan Sprattler/

DATE SIGNED: 02/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=2043030#page2.tif source=2043030#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034965 FRAME: 0568

503180852

Docket No.: 003801.P039 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I
the undersigned, Hsiaozhang Bill Wang
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to eBay Incorporated a corporation of California
having a principal place of business at 2125 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, California 95125, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled
GENERIC ATTRIBUTE DATABASE SYSTEM
and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Docket No.: 003801.P039 -1 -

PATENT REEL: 010770 FRAME: 0934

> PATENT REEL: 034965 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 02/16/2015

Mach Inventor: Mense S	ign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each inventor: Piense also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
04/21 .3000	Name: Usiacos my Isill Want	04/2/ 2000 Date
Date 19	Name:	Date 19
Date 19	Name:	Date 19
	Name:	Date 19
Date 19_	Name:	Date 19
Date 19	Name:	Date , 19
State of:	Assignment Ducument Returners SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLDEY, T. 12400 Wilding Wed., Seven Los Angeles, CA. 90025-102 (408) 720-8598	AYLOR & ZAFMAN ULP (8 Fibor 86
On this day of the undersamed Notary Public Personally known to the lamanus Subscribed WHNESS my hand and offici	19 , before me. personally appeared I proved to me on the basis of satisfactory or to the within instrument, and acknowledged that al scal.	vidence to be the person(s) whose executed it.
Notary's Signature	Security - American	
Docker No.: 063801.9639	~%.~	(A1)
i topz pe		sny/ziza aptieo oo-tz

PATENT REEL: 010770 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 034965 FRAME: 0570